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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1404     82,953,200     94,782,300     93,977,700        982,400     10,413,000      1,593,900        739,200        399,616          13.29
    59090              495     25,495,900     29,622,600     29,327,900        369,600      3,738,500        463,100        274,100        148,237          15.03
    59080              784     51,374,000     58,214,500     57,724,000        552,500      5,928,000        974,500        308,800        231,850          12.36
    54040              125      6,083,300      6,945,200      6,925,800         60,300        746,500        156,300        156,300         19,529          13.85
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       18      1,176,000      1,249,700      1,249,700              0         39,800         33,900              0              0           6.27
    59090                1          6,100          7,300          7,300              0          1,200              0              0              0          19.67
    54040               17      1,169,900      1,242,400      1,242,400              0         38,600         33,900              0              0           6.20
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3        184,900        183,200        183,200              0         -2,900          1,200          1,200              0          -0.92
    59090                3        184,900        183,200        183,200              0         -2,900          1,200          1,200              0          -0.92
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     28,225,700     29,559,500     29,559,500        476,200      1,440,900        369,100        132,000              0           4.73
    59090              169     18,282,800     19,395,700     19,395,700         35,100        946,600        201,400        132,000              0           6.09
    59080               53      5,151,000      5,154,500      5,154,500        441,100        276,900        167,700              0              0           0.07
    54040               45      4,791,900      5,009,300      5,009,300              0        217,400              0              0              0           4.54
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           714     45,554,900     50,962,500     50,667,800        443,700      4,683,400        873,200        407,300        148,237          11.22
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,427,100          1,800              0         95,100              0              0           7.00
    Com. Personal       29        251,400        326,600        326,600         37,200              0        112,400              0              0          29.91
    Residential        495     25,495,900     29,622,600     29,327,900        369,600      3,738,500        463,100        274,100        148,237          15.03
    Industrial           1          6,100          7,300          7,300              0          1,200              0              0              0          19.67
    Commercial           3        184,900        183,200        183,200              0         -2,900          1,200          1,200              0          -0.92
    Agricultural       169     18,282,800     19,395,700     19,395,700         35,100        946,600        201,400        132,000              0           6.09
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59080           854     57,563,100     64,420,600     63,930,100        993,600      6,204,900      1,155,700        308,800        231,850          11.06
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3        886,900        898,900        898,900              0              0         12,000              0              0           1.35
    Com. Personal        4        151,200        152,700        152,700              0              0          1,500              0              0           0.99
    Residential        784     51,374,000     58,214,500     57,724,000        552,500      5,928,000        974,500        308,800        231,850          12.36
    Agricultural        53      5,151,000      5,154,500      5,154,500        441,100        276,900        167,700              0              0           0.07
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOL

  All: 54040           193     13,249,100     14,514,000     14,494,600         60,300      1,002,500        303,300        156,300         19,529           9.40
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       4      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,317,100              0              0        113,100              0              0           9.39
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential        125      6,083,300      6,945,200      6,925,800         60,300        746,500        156,300        156,300         19,529          13.85
    Industrial          17      1,169,900      1,242,400      1,242,400              0         38,600         33,900              0              0           6.20
    Agricultural        45      4,791,900      5,009,300      5,009,300              0        217,400              0              0              0           4.54
  Property Class     Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD COMMUNITY
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       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,738    116,367,100    129,897,100    129,092,500      1,497,600     11,890,800      2,332,200        872,400        399,616          10.94
      Personal          46      3,827,300      4,122,400      4,122,400         39,000              0        334,100              0              0           7.71
        Real         1,692    112,539,800    125,774,700    124,970,100      1,458,600     11,890,800      1,998,100        872,400        399,616          11.05
  Totals             Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,424,700      3,643,100      3,643,100          1,800              0        220,200              0              0           6.38
    59090                5      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,427,100          1,800              0         95,100              0              0           7.00
    59080                3        886,900        898,900        898,900              0              0         12,000              0              0           1.35
    54040                4      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,317,100              0              0        113,100              0              0           9.39
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    34        402,600        479,300        479,300         37,200              0        113,900              0              0          19.05
    59090               29        251,400        326,600        326,600         37,200              0        112,400              0              0          29.91
    59080                4        151,200        152,700        152,700              0              0          1,500              0              0           0.99
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2019 Asmt      2020 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  



Unit(s): WINFIELD TWP 1200

MONTCALM COUNTY

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2020 County Board

05/11/2020

08:52 PM

3

<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1404     82,953,200     82,696,000     93,977,700     67,937,544     67,725,667     71,093,504     70,550,690     70,186,552     69,654,070
    59090              495     25,495,900     25,495,900     29,327,900     20,915,422     20,915,422     21,759,448     21,577,919     21,574,176     21,402,979
    59080              784     51,374,000     51,116,800     57,724,000     42,059,728     41,847,851     44,216,890     43,855,605     43,457,598     43,096,313
    54040              125      6,083,300      6,083,300      6,925,800      4,962,394      4,962,394      5,117,166      5,117,166      5,154,778      5,154,778
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       18      1,176,000      1,176,000      1,249,700        289,019        289,019        328,402        328,402        332,748        332,748
    59090                1          6,100          6,100          7,300          6,100          6,100          6,215          6,215          6,215          6,215
    54040               17      1,169,900      1,169,900      1,242,400        282,919        282,919        322,187        322,187        326,533        326,533
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        3        184,900        184,900        183,200        161,840        161,840        164,845        164,845        166,114        166,114
    59090                3        184,900        184,900        183,200        161,840        161,840        164,845        164,845        166,114        166,114
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     28,225,700     28,225,700     29,559,500     13,745,159     13,718,085     13,928,380     13,928,380     13,961,611     13,961,611
    59090              169     18,282,800     18,282,800     19,395,700      9,075,190      9,048,116      9,354,305      9,354,305      9,366,536      9,366,536
    59080               53      5,151,000      5,151,000      5,154,500      2,584,388      2,584,388      2,450,755      2,450,755      2,469,889      2,469,889
    54040               45      4,791,900      4,791,900      5,009,300      2,085,581      2,085,581      2,123,320      2,123,320      2,125,186      2,125,186
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           714     45,554,900     45,554,900     50,667,800     31,743,752     31,716,678     33,038,513     32,856,984     32,866,741     32,695,544
    Exempt              12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,333,800      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,333,800      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,427,100      1,427,100      1,427,100
    Com. Personal       29        251,400        251,400        326,600        251,400        251,400        326,600        326,600        326,600        326,600
    Residential        495     25,495,900     25,495,900     29,327,900     20,915,422     20,915,422     21,759,448     21,577,919     21,574,176     21,402,979
    Industrial           1          6,100          6,100          7,300          6,100          6,100          6,215          6,215          6,215          6,215
    Commercial           3        184,900        184,900        183,200        161,840        161,840        164,845        164,845        166,114        166,114
    Agricultural       169     18,282,800     18,282,800     19,395,700      9,075,190      9,048,116      9,354,305      9,354,305      9,366,536      9,366,536
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59080           854     57,563,100     57,305,900     63,930,100     45,682,216     45,470,339     47,719,245     47,357,960     46,979,087     46,617,802
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3        886,900        886,900        898,900        886,900        886,900        898,900        898,900        898,900        898,900
    Com. Personal        4        151,200        151,200        152,700        151,200        151,200        152,700        152,700        152,700        152,700
    Residential        784     51,374,000     51,116,800     57,724,000     42,059,728     41,847,851     44,216,890     43,855,605     43,457,598     43,096,313
    Agricultural        53      5,151,000      5,151,000      5,154,500      2,584,388      2,584,388      2,450,755      2,450,755      2,469,889      2,469,889
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOL

  All: 54040           193     13,249,100     13,249,100     14,494,600      8,534,894      8,534,894      8,879,773      8,879,773      8,923,597      8,923,597
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       4      1,204,000      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,204,000      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,317,100      1,317,100      1,317,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential        125      6,083,300      6,083,300      6,925,800      4,962,394      4,962,394      5,117,166      5,117,166      5,154,778      5,154,778
    Industrial          17      1,169,900      1,169,900      1,242,400        282,919        282,919        322,187        322,187        326,533        326,533
    Agricultural        45      4,791,900      4,791,900      5,009,300      2,085,581      2,085,581      2,123,320      2,123,320      2,125,186      2,125,186
  Property Class     Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,738    116,367,100    116,109,900    129,092,500     85,960,862     85,721,911     89,637,531     89,094,717     88,769,425     88,236,943
      Personal          46      3,827,300      3,827,300      4,122,400      3,827,300      3,827,300      4,122,400      4,122,400      4,122,400      4,122,400
        Real         1,692    112,539,800    112,282,600    124,970,100     82,133,562     81,894,611     85,515,131     84,972,317     84,647,025     84,114,543
  Totals             Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP

  All: Exempt           23              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               12              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12      3,424,700      3,424,700      3,643,100      3,424,700      3,424,700      3,643,100      3,643,100      3,643,100      3,643,100
    59090                5      1,333,800      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,333,800      1,333,800      1,427,100      1,427,100      1,427,100      1,427,100
    59080                3        886,900        886,900        898,900        886,900        886,900        898,900        898,900        898,900        898,900
    54040                4      1,204,000      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,204,000      1,204,000      1,317,100      1,317,100      1,317,100      1,317,100
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    34        402,600        402,600        479,300        402,600        402,600        479,300        479,300        479,300        479,300
    59090               29        251,400        251,400        326,600        251,400        251,400        326,600        326,600        326,600        326,600
    59080                4        151,200        151,200        152,700        151,200        151,200        152,700        152,700        152,700        152,700
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2019 SEV        Fin SEV       2020 SEV       2019 Tax        Fin Tax       2020 Tax        BOR Tax       2020 Cap      2020 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59080              525     36,783,400     14,590,600     37,243,500     13,873,300     36,425,400     14,691,400     42,588,300     15,135,700
    54040               91      4,787,003      1,296,297      4,866,603      1,216,697      4,787,003      1,296,297      5,616,456      1,309,344
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      1,176,000              0      1,176,000              0      1,176,000              0      1,249,700
    59090                0              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          7,300
    54040                0              0      1,169,900              0      1,169,900              0      1,169,900              0      1,242,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        183,200
    59090                0              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        183,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     27,432,811        792,889     27,465,211        760,489     27,432,811        792,889     28,892,475        667,025
    59090              165     17,838,190        444,610     17,870,590        412,210     17,838,190        444,610     18,949,686        446,014
    59080               53      4,981,352        169,648      4,981,352        169,648      4,981,352        169,648      5,114,012         40,488
    54040               44      4,613,269        178,631      4,613,269        178,631      4,613,269        178,631      4,828,777        180,523
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           503     35,621,674      9,933,226     36,053,574      9,501,326     35,682,274      9,872,626     39,969,941     10,697,859
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,427,100
    Com. Personal       29        251,400              0        251,400              0        251,400              0        326,600              0
    Residential        309     17,532,084      7,963,816     17,931,584      7,564,316     17,592,684      7,903,216     20,693,655      8,634,245
    Industrial           0              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          7,300
    Commercial           0              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        184,900              0        183,200
    Agricultural       165     17,838,190        444,610     17,870,590        412,210     17,838,190        444,610     18,949,686        446,014
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59080           582     41,915,952     15,647,148     42,376,052     14,929,848     41,557,952     15,747,948     47,855,012     16,075,088
    Util. Personal       0              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        898,900
    Com. Personal        4        151,200              0        151,200              0        151,200              0        152,700              0
    Residential        525     36,783,400     14,590,600     37,243,500     13,873,300     36,425,400     14,691,400     42,588,300     15,135,700
    Agricultural        53      4,981,352        169,648      4,981,352        169,648      4,981,352        169,648      5,114,012         40,488
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOL

  All: 54040           136      9,400,272      3,848,828      9,479,872      3,769,228      9,400,272      3,848,828     10,445,233      4,049,367
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,317,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         91      4,787,003      1,296,297      4,866,603      1,216,697      4,787,003      1,296,297      5,616,456      1,309,344
    Industrial           0              0      1,169,900              0      1,169,900              0      1,169,900              0      1,242,400
    Agricultural        44      4,613,269        178,631      4,613,269        178,631      4,613,269        178,631      4,828,777        180,523
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD COMMUNITY
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   Real & Personal   1,221     86,937,898     29,429,202     87,909,498     28,200,402     86,640,498     29,469,402     98,270,186     30,822,314
      Personal          34        402,600      3,424,700        402,600      3,424,700        402,600      3,424,700        479,300      3,643,100
        Real         1,187     86,535,298     26,004,502     87,506,898     24,775,702     86,237,898     26,044,702     97,790,886     27,179,214
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,424,700              0      3,424,700              0      3,424,700              0      3,643,100
    59090                0              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,427,100
    59080                0              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        898,900
    54040                0              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,317,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    34        402,600              0        402,600              0        402,600              0        479,300              0
    59090               29        251,400              0        251,400              0        251,400              0        326,600              0
    59080                4        151,200              0        151,200              0        151,200              0        152,700              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     925     59,102,487     23,850,713     60,041,687     22,654,313     58,805,087     23,890,913     68,898,411     25,079,289
    59090              309     17,532,084      7,963,816     17,931,584      7,564,316     17,592,684      7,903,216     20,693,655      8,634,245
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    59080              525     30,162,719     11,897,009     30,588,530     11,259,321     29,845,835     12,002,016     32,201,594     11,654,011
    54040               91      3,948,572      1,013,822      4,004,572        957,822      3,948,572      1,013,822      4,137,732        979,434
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        289,019              0        289,019              0        289,019              0        328,402
    59090                0              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,215
    54040                0              0        282,919              0        282,919              0        282,919              0        322,187
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        164,845
    59090                0              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        164,845
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    262     13,284,023        461,136     13,280,013        438,072     13,256,949        461,136     13,602,761        325,619
    59090              165      8,817,662        257,528      8,813,652        234,464      8,790,588        257,528      9,118,994        235,311
    59080               53      2,446,133        138,255      2,446,133        138,255      2,446,133        138,255      2,427,040         23,715
    54040               44      2,020,228         65,353      2,020,228         65,353      2,020,228         65,353      2,056,727         66,593
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           503     23,673,648      8,070,104     24,051,821      7,664,857     23,698,491      8,018,187     24,999,428      7,857,556
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,427,100
    Com. Personal       29        251,400              0        251,400              0        251,400              0        326,600              0
    Residential        309     14,604,586      6,310,836     14,986,769      5,928,653     14,656,503      6,258,919     15,553,834      6,024,085
    Industrial           0              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,100              0          6,215
    Commercial           0              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        161,840              0        164,845
    Agricultural       165      8,817,662        257,528      8,813,652        234,464      8,790,588        257,528      9,118,994        235,311
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59080           582     32,760,052     12,922,164     33,185,863     12,284,476     32,443,168     13,027,171     34,781,334     12,576,626
    Util. Personal       0              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        898,900
    Com. Personal        4        151,200              0        151,200              0        151,200              0        152,700              0
    Residential        525     30,162,719     11,897,009     30,588,530     11,259,321     29,845,835     12,002,016     32,201,594     11,654,011
    Agricultural        53      2,446,133        138,255      2,446,133        138,255      2,446,133        138,255      2,427,040         23,715
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOL

  All: 54040           136      5,968,800      2,566,094      6,024,800      2,510,094      5,968,800      2,566,094      6,194,459      2,685,314
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,317,100
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         91      3,948,572      1,013,822      4,004,572        957,822      3,948,572      1,013,822      4,137,732        979,434
    Industrial           0              0        282,919              0        282,919              0        282,919              0        322,187
    Agricultural        44      2,020,228         65,353      2,020,228         65,353      2,020,228         65,353      2,056,727         66,593
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for School District: 54040   MORLEY STANWOOD COMMUNITY
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   Real & Personal   1,221     62,402,500     23,558,362     63,262,484     22,459,427     62,110,459     23,611,452     65,975,221     23,119,496
      Personal          34        402,600      3,424,700        402,600      3,424,700        402,600      3,424,700        479,300      3,643,100
        Real         1,187     61,999,900     20,133,662     62,859,884     19,034,727     61,707,859     20,186,752     65,495,921     19,476,396
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,424,700              0      3,424,700              0      3,424,700              0      3,643,100
    59090                0              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,333,800              0      1,427,100
    59080                0              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        886,900              0        898,900
    54040                0              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,204,000              0      1,317,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    34        402,600              0        402,600              0        402,600              0        479,300              0
    59090               29        251,400              0        251,400              0        251,400              0        326,600              0
    59080                4        151,200              0        151,200              0        151,200              0        152,700              0
    54040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     925     48,715,877     19,221,667     49,579,871     18,145,796     48,450,910     19,274,757     51,893,160     18,657,530
    59090              309     14,604,586      6,310,836     14,986,769      5,928,653     14,656,503      6,258,919     15,553,834      6,024,085
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    2,752,900 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

MALLORY NICHOLAS J & ERIKA P        has      217,442 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PAULEN VICKY J & LEROY              has      220,209 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
STURGEON DOUG & STACY H&W           has      223,700 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BOMHOF DAVID M & SUSAN J H&W        has      230,175 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY COMPANY                  has      237,600 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID A TRUST                has      249,558 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MILLER JOHN L                       has      260,973 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VIEWPOINT PROPERTIES LLC            has      321,421 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has      348,715 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON GREGORY & DELORES TRUST     has      365,435 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has      711,807 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,123,106 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    1,166,702 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,775,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                has    1,832,687 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

020-035-004-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     205,545
020-250-059-00              KORHORN DAVID A & TRICA TRUST          $     215,477
020-402-208-00              MALLORY NICHOLAS J & ERIKA P           $     217,442
020-010-011-10              PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                   $     218,291
020-030-006-00              PAULEN VICKY J & LEROY                 $     220,209
020-017-007-10              STURGEON DOUG & STACY H&W              $     223,700
020-027-003-01              LARSON DAVID A TRUST                   $     226,272
020-900-023-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     244,900
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     348,715
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     425,621
020-900-033-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     471,100
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     512,760
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     701,800
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     828,800
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     987,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

020-012-004-00              KINSEY DANIEL & CHARLOTTE              $     272,500
020-025-011-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     274,700
020-005-002-01              TRONSEN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST         $     297,400
020-035-004-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     353,800
020-025-006-00              KOHL EDITH                             $     356,700
020-010-011-10              PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                   $     378,700
020-030-006-00              PAULEN VICKY J & LEROY                 $     423,700
020-027-003-01              LARSON DAVID A TRUST                   $     461,100
020-900-033-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     471,100
020-024-001-27              RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC           $     635,800
020-036-001-00              CALDER AG LLC                          $     636,000
020-900-008-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     701,800
020-026-002-01              YOUNG AG LLC                           $     794,600
020-900-018-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     828,800
020-900-032-00              ANR PIPELINE COMPANY                   $     987,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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RAY ANDREW R & BARBARA J TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MARVIN J                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HARRIS JEFFERY D                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DENNIS EDWARD A & NELLIE            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SNYDER SHELDON E & VIRGINIA LE      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MARVIN & JOHNSON GREGORY    has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SNYDER BRADLEY R                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CORNELL DEANNA                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON GREGORY & DELORES TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON GREGORY D TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FAIRWAY PIPELINE                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARRIS JOHN L                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
LINSCOTT DAVID                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PARIS PAUL JR                       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PARIS DANIEL                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

OLSEN NANCY J TRUST                 has      494,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
VIEWPOINT PROPERTIES LLC            has      495,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI H&W         has      521,700 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON GREGORY & DELORES TRUST     has      526,800 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC                      has      535,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
LARSON DAVID A TRUST                has      556,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ULRICH DALE & MARLENE               has      577,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KOHL EDITH                          has      614,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
RADER KENNETH A & VICKI  LLC        has      635,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MILLER JOHN L                       has      699,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PINE HILLS DAIRY LLC                has    1,419,400 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,775,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
YOUNG AG LLC                        has    1,795,800 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
CALDER AG LLC                       has    2,199,600 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)


